Figure 1 Schematic diagram of a mechanical flotation cell. 1,
Discharge box; 2, concentrate launders; 3, feed box; 4, cell lip; 5,
bearing shaft; 6, drive pulley with guard; 7, three-phase induction
motor; 8, air inlet pipe with control valve; 9, concentrate launder
discharge point; 10, impeller shaft; 11, tailings discharge point,
12, base support for the cell tank.
Flotation Cell Design: Application of Fundamental Principles
B. K. Gorain, J. P. Franzidis and E. V. Manlapig,

tion in the grinding circuit.
4. HG Sotation machines: for cleaner Sotation.
The OK conventional Sotation cells are available in
volumes up to 38 m3. Conventional cells have a rectan-
gular tank design for cell volumes up to 3 m3; above
3 m3 and up to 38 m3 the cells have a U-shaped tank.
TankCell designs are available from a volume of 5 m3
to a volume of 160 m3 and are essentially a cylindrical
1508 II / FLOTATION / Flotation Cell Design: Application of Fundamental Principles
Figure 10 A schematic diagram of Outokumpu TankCell (cour-
tesy of Outokumpu Mintec Oy, Finland).
Table 3 Outokumpu cell tank dimensions for different cell sizes (taken from Outokumpu flotation cell brochure; courtesy of
Outokumpu Mintec Oy, Finland
OK conventional cells
Model Volume (m3) Length (m) Width (m) Height (m) Motor installed (kW)
OK-0.5-R 0.5 NA NA 0.84 2.75}3.75
OK-1.5-R 1.5 NA NA 1.08 5.5}7.5
OK-3-R 3 1.52 1.52 1.21 7.5}11
OK-8-U 8 2.29 2.29 1.88 15}22
OK-16-U 16 2.95 2.69 2.46 30}45
OK-38-U 38 3.49 3.59 3.23 55}75
Model Volume (m3) Height (m) Diameter (m) Motor installed (kW)
Tank Cells
OK-5-TC 5 2.45 2.2 7.5
OK-10-TC 10 2.85 2.7 15
OK-20-TC 20 3.45 3.3 37
OK-30-TC 30 3.9 3.9 45
OK-40-TC 40 4.3 4.1 45
OK-50-TC 50 4.6 4.6 75
OK-70-TC 70 5 5 90
OK-100-TC 100 5.3 5.6 110
OK-130-TC 130 5.4 6.3 132
Extra Hard Duty
OK-100-TC-XHD 100 4.6 6.3 90
OK-130-TC-XHD 130 4.8 6.7 110
OK-160-TC-XHD 160 5.1 7.1 132
cell with a Sat bottom (Figure 10). The tank dimen-
sions of different cells are given in Table 3.
The OK impeller mechanism is designed with
a hemispherical-shaped impeller consisting of a